Steel and Composite Structures, Vol . 28, No. 6 (2018) 681-690
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/scs.2018.28.6.681
Copyright © 2018 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
Many researches are conducted for improving structural
behaviors by applying new ideas. For example, the effects
of ductility on behavior of braced frames (Andalib et al.

U
(U
n-
 st
re
ng
th
en
ed
)
UA
N4-E35
4
0 N/A N/A
35
2 N4-E50 50
3 N4-E65 65
4 N4-E80 80
5 N4-E95 95
6 N4-E110 110
7
UB
N2-E35
2
35
8 N2-E50 50
9 N2-E65 65
10 N2-E80 80
11 N2-E95 95
12 N2-E110 110
13
S
(S
tre
ng
th
en
ed
 w
ith
 U
-in
se
rts
)
SB
D4-X25-Y5-E35
4
25
5
35
14 D4-X25-Y5-E50 50
15 D4-X25-Y5-E65 65
16 D4-X25-Y5-E80 80
17 D4-X25-Y5-E95 95
18 D4-X25-Y5-E110 110
19
SD
D3-X25-Y5-E35
3
15
35
20 D3-X25-Y5-E50 50
21 D5-X25-Y5-E35
5
35
22 D5-X25-Y5-E50 50
23
SY
D4-X25-Y15-E35
4
35
24 D4-X25-Y15-E50 50
25
SX
D4-X50-Y5-E35
4
50
5
35
26 D4-X50-Y5-E50 50
27 D4-X75-Y5-E35
75
35
28 D4-X75-Y5-E50 50
*Refer to Fig. 2
683
M. Ismail, M. Shariati, A.S.M. Abdul Awal, C.E. Chiong, E. Sadeghipour Chahnasir, A. Porbar, A. Heydari and M. Khorami
2.2 Materials and preparation of specimens